

8020 Ogden Landing Rd. West Paducah, KY 42086 Office: (270)442-3337

Fax: (270)441-7104

Email: westmccrackenwater@comcast.net

RECEIVED

FEB 04 2020

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

January 30, 2020

Gwen R. Pinson, Executive Director Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: CASE NO. 2017-0319

**Dear Executive Director:** 

West McCracken Water District published a notice in The Paducah Sun newspaper on January 22, 2020. The notice was for Phase 3, the final phase of our rate increase. Attached is the Affidavit of Publication.

Thank-you,

April Reed-Warriner Superintendent

legal

## Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF . 'ENTUCKY } COUNTY OF MCCRACKEN }

Matt Jones, being duly sworn, says:

That he is General Manager of the Paducah Sun, a daily newspaper of general circulation, printed and published in Paducah, McCracken County, Kentucky; that the publication, a copy of which is attached hereto, was published in the said newspaper on the following dates:

January 22, 2020

That said newspaper was regularly issued and circulated on those dates.

SIGNED:

General Manager

Subscribed to and sworn to me this 22nd day of January 2020.

Tina Scott, Notary Public, ID 604477, McCracken County,

LARGE LARGE WHILL

Kentucky

My commission expires: July 10, 2022

20010369 20312285

April Reed-Warriner WEST MCCRACKEN WATER DISTRICT 8020 OGDEN LANDING ROAD WEST PADUCAH, KY 42086

On August 1, 2017, the Kentucky Public Service Commission ("PSC") accepted for filing West McCracken County Water District's ("West McCracken County Water District") Cracken") application requesting to increase its revenue from water Cracken") application requesting to increase its revenue from water sales by \$60,104, approximately a 10% increase. After performing a review of West McCracken's application and records, the PSC Staff recommended that West McCracken be granted an increase in water service revenues of approximately 27.932%. Pursuant to the PSC's Order of October 30, 2017, in Case No. 2017-00319. West McCracken requested that the PSC approve the PSC Staff-recommended revenue is requirement and that West McCracken be allowed to implement the NOTICE requirement and that West McCracken be allowed to implement the revised rates over a three-year phase-in period. The third phase of the rate increase is effective for service rendered on and after

On Aug	January 31,2020	We to				pepted for
filing We requesti 10% inco	Phase: 3	Current Rates	Phase 3 Rates	\$ Change %	Change	tation hately a ion and
records, increase PSC's requeste and that	2-Inch Meter	\$7.98 \$19.97 \$79.87 \$119.81 \$199.68	\$8.51 \$21.29 \$85.15 \$127.73 \$212.88	\$0.53 \$1.32 \$5.28 \$7.92 \$13.20	6.64% 6.61% 6.61% 6.61% 6.61%	an the acken quiremen
year pha rendered		\$7.08 \$5.04 \$7.59	\$7.54 \$5.36 \$8.09	\$0.46 \$0.40 \$0.50		ervice

	Average Month	Average Monthly		Phase 3 Average	\$ Charge	% Charge
Minimum 5/8 Inch M	Residential.	Usage.	Bill \$28.98	Bill \$31.13	\$2.15	7.42%
1-Inch Me		y be exa	mined at th	ne offices of	West McCra	cken located
2-Inch Me	at 8020 Ogde	n Landin	g Road in	West Paduc	an, Remucky	THE PERSON
	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE			the second second		

This Filing may also be examined at the offices of the Public Service Commission located at 211 Sower Boulevard in Frankfort, Kentucky, 3-Inch Met 4-Inch Met Monday-Friday from 8:00 am - 4:30 pm or on the PSC website at

psc.ky.gov. All Water

Phase: 3

A copy of the PSC Staff report can be found at the following address: **First** http://psc.ky.gov/PSCSCF/2017%20Cases/2017 Over 1030\_STAFFREPORT.pdf Bulk Water 00319/2017

Average Monthly Bill

Average Current Phase 3 \$ Charge % Charge Monthly Average Average Usage. Bill Bill 3.000 \$31.13 Residential. \$28.98 \$2 15 7.42%

This Filing may be examined at the offices of West McCracken located at 8020 Ogden Landing Road in West Paducah, Kentucky.

This Filing may also be examined at the offices of the Public Service Commission located at 211 Sower Boulevard in Frankfort, Kentucky, Monday-Friday from 8:00 am - 4:30 pm or on the PSC website at psc.ky.gov.

A copy of the PSC Staff report can be found at the following address: http://psc.ky.gov/PSCSCF/2017%20Cases/2017-00319/20171030\_STAFFREPORT.pdf